

SANITARY LANDFILL EXPANSION - LANDFILL

Project: CELL 4 EXCAVATION
 Location: LANDFILL CELL 4

BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY,
 A/E Firm: INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 3,836,000.00

Riley Bros.
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.

Bowes
 Bidder: Construction, Inc.

4X Construction
 Bidder: Group, LLC

Veit & Company,
 Bidder: Inc.

Address: 5809 S. REMINGTON PLACE, SUITE 400

Budget: \$ 2,841,800.00

Address: PO Box 535

Address: 2915 22nd Ave. S.
 Brookings, SD

99 Regency
 Address: Parkway, Suite 303
 Mansfield, TX

Address: 14000 Veit Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
 Phone No.: 605.271.4097

Letting Date: 04/16/20
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Morris, MN 56267
 Phone No.: 320.589.2500

City/State/Zip: 57006
 Phone No.: 605.693.3557

City/State/Zip: 76063
 Phone No.: 817.779.3290

City/State/Zip: Rogers, MN 55374
 Phone No.: 763.428.2242

Value of OFM: \$

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	25.0030	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 250,895.00	\$ 250,895.00	\$ 97,974.99	\$ 97,974.99	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 313,137.67	\$ 313,137.67
2	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	1833	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,499.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,896.14	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,666.00
3		SPECIAL EMBANKMENT FILL ROAD	CY	38473	\$ 0.01	\$ 384.73	\$ 0.41	\$ 15,773.93	\$ 3.00	\$ 115,419.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 28,854.75
4		SPECIAL GRADING AND SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	136561	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,365.61	\$ 0.80	\$ 109,248.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 81,936.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 34,140.25
5	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	7170	\$ 17.00	\$ 121,890.00	\$ 15.51	\$ 111,206.70	\$ 20.00	\$ 143,400.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 121,890.00
6	450.0132	24" RCP CLASS II FURNISH	LF	74	\$ 28.78	\$ 2,129.72	\$ 61.76	\$ 4,570.24	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00
7	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	LF	74	\$ 66.07	\$ 4,889.18	\$ 37.21	\$ 2,753.54	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,664.00
8	450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 713.85	\$ 1,427.70	\$ 891.28	\$ 1,782.56	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00
9	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 402.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 744.12	\$ 1,488.24	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
10		SPECIAL REMOVE AND SALVAGE LITTER FENCE POSTS	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 210.45	\$ 1,262.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION REMOVE EXISTING WELLHEAD ASSEMBLY FROM	CY	1097965	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,525,319.50	\$ 2.33	\$ 2,558,258.45	\$ 2.21	\$ 2,426,502.65	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,293,895.00
12		SPECIAL CAPPED WELLS REMOVE EXISTING LATERAL PIPE AND AIR	EA	8	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 228.23	\$ 1,825.84	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
13		SPECIAL SUPPLY RISERS FROM CAPPED WELLS	EA	8	\$ 3,119.95	\$ 24,959.60	\$ 102.30	\$ 818.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
14		SPECIAL WELL ABANDONMENT	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00
15		SPECIAL DPW CAPPING BELOW GRADE	EA	8	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 5,760.00
16		SPECIAL EMBANKMENT FILL SURCHARGE	CY	770742	\$ 0.01	\$ 7,707.42	\$ 0.51	\$ 393,078.42	\$ 0.85	\$ 655,130.70	\$ 0.75	\$ 578,056.50
17		SPECIAL SETTLEMENT PLATES FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00
18		SPECIAL EXCESS SOIL STOCKPILING	CY	290583	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,905.83	\$ 0.51	\$ 148,197.33	\$ 0.37	\$ 107,515.71	\$ 0.01	\$ 2,905.83
19	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	171	\$ 5.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 855.00
20	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
21	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED SOLAR POWERED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00
22	634.1220	MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
23		SPECIAL SILT FENCE	SF	4363	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,270.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,270.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 11,780.10	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,452.00
24		SPECIAL EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	980	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00
25	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,499.07	\$ 4,497.21	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
26		SPECIAL RIPRAP	TON	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 51.57	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
27	731.1200	HYDRO SEED/MULCH	SY	120208	\$ 0.50	\$ 60,104.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 60,104.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 69,720.64	\$ 0.50	\$ 60,104.00
28		SPECIAL TOPSOIL	CY	3833	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,666.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 6,976.06	\$ 4.75	\$ 18,206.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,998.00
29		SPECIAL HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,252.56	\$ 6,252.56	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
30		SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$ 32,936.60	\$ 32,936.60	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
31		SPECIAL AS-BUILT SURVEYING AND DRAFTING	LS	1	\$ 16,273.00	\$ 16,273.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BID					Total Bid \$ 3,151,403.39		Total Bid \$ 3,618,667.61		Total Bid \$ 3,902,721.15		Total Bid \$ 4,604,700.00	

ALTERNATE 1

32		SPECIAL GEO-FABRIC REINFORCEMENT CLASS 1	SY	15170	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,510.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 26,547.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 21,238.00
----	--	--	----	-------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------	---------	--------------